
State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Project ID: 0618000015
Location: 06-Fre-198-0.5/19.5

Contract Code: B
Number of Items: 93

FRESNO COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM 1.3 MILES WEST
OF WARTHAN CREEK OVERCROSSING TO 1.7 MILES WEST OF
FIRESTONE AVENUE
Remove and replace culverts and cured in place pipeliner.

Federal Aid #1: ACST-S198(077)E
Proposals Issued:
Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:
% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:
8 $8,055,897.25 -1.18%

195 -$95,431.5412
DBE - 22.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $7,960,465.71 VC1900001581 LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC.
3193 ENTERPRISE COURT
LOOMIS CA  95650

(916) 259-1576
01017757

(916) 259-2133
Phone
Fax

CSLB#

2 $8,972,350.00 VC0000013950 A. TEICHERT & SON INC DBA TEICHERT
400 SUNRISE BLVD. SUITE 300
ROSEVILLE CA  95661

(916) 757-6400
00000008

(916) 757-6499
Phone
Fax

CSLB#

3 $9,146,786.00 VC0000007175 TSI ENGINEERING, INC.
4600 ROSEVILLE RD SUITE 140
NORTH HIGHLANDS CA  95660

(916) 886-9066
929291

Phone
CSLB#

4 $9,313,807.00 VC0000000213 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
2716 GRANITE COURT
FRESNO CA  93706

(559) 441-5700
00000089

(559) 441-5791
Phone
Fax

CSLB#
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01/10/2024Contract Number: 06-0X0604

Bid Opening Date: 01/09/2024

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

5 $9,407,292.00 VC1700002004 SERAFIX ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,INC.
7 CROW CANYON COURT STE 250
SAN RAMON CA  94583

(925) 552-8253
01019229

Phone
CSLB#

6 $10,383,922.00 VC0000015783 AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
1039 HOBLITT AVENUE
CLOVIS CA  93612

(559) 299-3290
00631980

Phone
CSLB#

7 $11,791,972.64 VC1300003023 CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
5125 N GATES AVE STE 102
FRESNO CA  93722

(559) 274-0300
00873800

(559) 274-0311
Phone
Fax

CSLB#

8 $13,414,989.00 VC0000101366 PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
398 SUNRISE TERRACE
ARROYO GRANDE CA  93420

(805) 473-3016
00767055

Phone
CSLB#
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01/10/2024Contract Number: 06-0X0604

Bid Opening Date: 01/09/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

1,647.060001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,647.06LUMP SUM

7,176.470002 080060 LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE LS 7,176.47LUMP SUM

2,179.000003 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 195.0 424,905.00

2,000.000004 090200 DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING EA 5.0 10,000.00

200.000005 090207 HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS HR 10.0 2,000.00

23,529.000006 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 23,529.00LUMP SUM

529,411.000007 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 529,411.00LUMP SUM

25,176.000008 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 25,176.00LUMP SUM

449,411.000009 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 449,411.00LUMP SUM

1,764.000010 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1,764.00LUMP SUM

166.670011 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 20.0 3,333.40

5.110012 130640 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 5,720.0 29,229.20

2,941.180013 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 2,941.18LUMP SUM

2,941.180014 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 2,941.18LUMP SUM

588.240015 131103 WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY EA 18.0 10,588.32

470.590016 131104 WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT EA 5.0 2,352.95

941.000017 131105 WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORT EA 1.0 941.00

24,285.000018 131201 TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEMS LS 24,285.00LUMP SUM

48,267.000019 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 48,267.00LUMP SUM

140.220020 194001 DITCH EXCAVATION CY 1,500.0 210,330.00

833.330021 210010 MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL) EA 6.0 4,999.98

0.090022 210300 HYDROMULCH SQFT 83,700.0 7,533.00

0.100023 210430 HYDROSEED SQFT 83,700.0 8,370.00

122.370024 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) CY 350.0 42,829.50

669.930025 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 600.0 401,958.00
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01/10/2024Contract Number: 06-0X0604

Bid Opening Date: 01/09/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

155.560026 394076 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) LF 8.0 1,244.48

155.560027 394077 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F) LF 47.0 7,311.32

42,667.000028 397005 TACK COAT TON 0.5 21,333.50

2,298.000029 510090 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BOX CULVERT CY 61.0 140,178.00F

1,744.000030 510092 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL CY 240.0 418,560.00F

1.110031 520101 BAR REINFORCING STEEL LB 7,035.0 7,808.85F

1.440032 520107 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BOX CULVERT) LB 6,726.0 9,685.44F

267.560033 610112 24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT LF 90.0 24,080.40

269.480034 610117 30" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT LF 70.0 18,863.60

1,405.000035 610300 CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH) CY 57.0 80,085.00F

295.000036 650014 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 82.0 24,190.00

295.000037 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 1,470.0 433,650.00

1,641.000038 014905 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION METHOD LF 71.0 116,511.00

454.000039 650022 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 260.0 118,040.00

474.000040 650026 36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 320.0 151,680.00

641.000041 650030 42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 59.0 37,819.00

988.000042 650042 60" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 68.0 67,184.00

1,326.000043 014906 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION METHOD LF 160.0 212,160.00

201.590044 665025 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK) LF 110.0 22,174.90

288.810045 665033 30" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK) LF 45.0 12,996.45

281.000046 665039 36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.168" THICK) LF 66.0 18,546.00

128.000047 690123 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.079" THICK) LF 410.0 52,480.00

1,720.000048 692309 24" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY EA 14.0 24,080.00

1,626.000049 700641 36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (.168" THICK) LF 53.0 86,178.00

2,737.000050 705011 18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION EA 6.0 16,422.00
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01/10/2024Contract Number: 06-0X0604

Bid Opening Date: 01/09/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

3,591.000051 705015 24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION EA 19.0 68,229.00

5,598.000052 705019 30" STEEL FLARED END SECTION EA 3.0 16,794.00

7,258.000053 705031 48" STEEL FLARED END SECTION EA 3.0 21,774.00

6,865.000054 705204 18" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION EA 4.0 27,460.00

6,027.000055 705206 24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION EA 40.0 241,080.00

7,665.000056 705208 30" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION EA 4.0 30,660.00

8,370.000057 705210 36" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION EA 12.0 100,440.00

16,995.000058 705212 42" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION EA 1.0 16,995.00

2,859.000059 707117 36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET LF 49.0 140,091.00

212.000060 710102 ABANDON CULVERT (LF) LF 1,070.0 226,840.00

5,007.000061 710138 REMOVE DOWNDRAIN (EA) EA 1.0 5,007.00

1,430.000062 710150 REMOVE INLET EA 7.0 10,010.00

1,669.000063 710152 REMOVE HEADWALL EA 18.0 30,042.00

1,251.000064 710167 REMOVE FLARED END SECTION (EA) EA 12.0 15,012.00

35.000065 710360 CLEANING, INSPECTING, AND PREPARING CULVERT (LF) LF 2,260.0 79,100.00

6,153.000066 710362 CULVERT CONTACT GROUTING CY 4.3 26,457.90

3,017.000067 710366 CONCRETE INVERT PAVING CY 50.0 150,850.00

1,021.000068 710370 SAND BACKFILL CY 120.0 122,520.00

208.000069 710380 18" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER LF 350.0 72,800.00

231.000070 710384 24" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER LF 1,120.0 258,720.00

334.000071 710388 30" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER LF 570.0 190,380.00

559.000072 710394 48" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER LF 230.0 128,570.00

327.000073 723040 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (3/8 T, CLASS VI, METHOD B) (CY) CY 40.0 13,080.00

360.000074 723050 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, CLASS V, METHOD B) (CY) CY 32.0 11,520.00

287.000075 723060 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (300 LB, CLASS IV, METHOD B) (CY) CY 59.0 16,933.00
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01/10/2024Contract Number: 06-0X0604

Bid Opening Date: 01/09/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

196.000076 723070 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 LB, CLASS III, METHOD B) (CY) CY 170.0 33,320.00

504.000077 723080 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY) CY 290.0 146,160.00

2.950078 729011 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8) SQYD 1,412.0 4,165.40

1.090079 750001 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL LB 3,766.0 4,104.94F

12.170080 015294 TEMPORARY FENCE (WILDLIFE EXCLUSION CALIFORNIA TIGER SALAMANDER) LF 43,900.0 534,263.00

55.560081 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 94.0 5,222.64

122.220082 820130 OBJECT MARKER EA 160.0 19,555.20

222.000083 832006 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST) LF 100.0 22,200.00

154.000084 832070 VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE) SQYD 45.0 6,930.00

287.000085 839521 CABLE RAILING LF 146.0 41,902.00F

7,222.000086 015299 ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3 EA 1.0 7,222.00

50.000087 839752 REMOVE GUARDRAIL LF 100.0 5,000.00

33.330088 840615 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
18-12)

LF 65.0 2,166.45

70.000089 840619 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
12-3)

LF 10.0 700.00

15.000090 840655 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (1-COAT) LF 370.0 5,550.00

30.000091 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 1,292.0 38,760.00

1,111.000092 846046 6" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 4.0 4,444.00

658,254.000093 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 658,254.00LUMP SUM

$7,960,465.71Bid Amount:
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01/10/2024Contract Number: 06-0X0604

Bid Opening Date: 01/09/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount
0001 1,200.001,200.00 1,450.00 1,200.001,200.00 1,450.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
0002 1,000.002,500.00 27,150.00 1,000.002,500.00 27,150.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
0003 331,500.00585,000.00 144,300.00 1,700.003,000.00 740.00 3,500.00 682,500.00
0004 10,000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 2,000.002,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 10,000.00
0005 2,000.002,000.00 2,000.00 200.00200.00 200.00 200.00 2,000.00
0006 19,725.0020,000.00 24,350.00 19,725.0020,000.00 24,350.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
0007 1,661,000.461,262,805.16 583,820.00 1,661,000.461,262,805.16 583,820.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00
0008 33,000.0050,000.00 111,000.00 33,000.0050,000.00 111,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00
0009 5,000.0050,000.00 710,150.00 5,000.0050,000.00 710,150.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
0010 1,000.002,500.00 1,250.00 1,000.002,500.00 1,250.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
0011 3,000.004,000.00 7,500.00 150.00200.00 375.00 400.00 8,000.00
0012 26,312.0034,320.00 46,332.00 4.606.00 8.10 6.00 34,320.00
0013 42,000.0050,000.00 92,150.00 42,000.0050,000.00 92,150.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
0014 4,000.0015,000.00 18,570.00 4,000.0015,000.00 18,570.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
0015 13,500.009,000.00 14,400.00 750.00500.00 800.00 300.00 5,400.00
0016 1,250.002,000.00 3,075.00 250.00400.00 615.00 400.00 2,000.00
0017 650.00800.00 3,080.00 650.00800.00 3,080.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
0018 5,000.0060,000.00 66,115.00 5,000.0060,000.00 66,115.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
0019 350,000.00100,000.00 170,205.00 350,000.00100,000.00 170,205.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
0020 112,500.00150,000.00 289,500.00 75.00100.00 193.00 200.00 300,000.00
0021 4,500.008,940.00 7,200.00 750.001,490.00 1,200.00 1,000.00 6,000.00
0022 6,696.0020,088.00 10,044.00 0.080.24 0.12 0.15 12,555.00
0023 7,533.0041,850.00 18,414.00 0.090.50 0.22 0.15 12,555.00
0024 52,500.00108,500.00 65,800.00 150.00310.00 188.00 500.00 175,000.00
0025 300,000.00390,000.00 372,600.00 500.00650.00 621.00 600.00 360,000.00
0026 1,120.001,000.00 6,200.00 140.00125.00 775.00 165.00 1,320.00
0027 6,580.005,875.00 10,810.00 140.00125.00 230.00 165.00 7,755.00
0028 1.00800.00 1,080.00 2.001,600.00 2,160.00 2,000.00 1,000.00
0029 152,500.00146,400.00 162,626.00 2,500.002,400.00 2,666.00 3,000.00 183,000.00
0030 1,344,000.00864,000.00 470,400.00 5,600.003,600.00 1,960.00 2,400.00 576,000.00
0031 22,512.0035,175.00 28,140.00 3.205.00 4.00 6.00 42,210.00
0032 5,044.508,743.80 13,452.00 0.751.30 2.00 5.00 33,630.00
0033 31,500.0036,000.00 34,290.00 350.00400.00 381.00 600.00 54,000.00
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01/10/2024Contract Number: 06-0X0604

Bid Opening Date: 01/09/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount
0034 31,500.0029,750.00 28,000.00 450.00425.00 400.00 800.00 56,000.00
0035 22,800.0057,000.00 33,345.00 400.001,000.00 585.00 500.00 28,500.00
0036 24,600.0033,620.00 43,460.00 300.00410.00 530.00 575.00 47,150.00
0037 514,500.00558,600.00 532,140.00 350.00380.00 362.00 725.00 1,065,750.00
0038 127,800.00113,600.00 118,286.00 1,800.001,600.00 1,666.00 800.00 56,800.00
0039 130,000.0093,600.00 111,800.00 500.00360.00 430.00 725.00 188,500.00
0040 160,000.00131,200.00 164,800.00 500.00410.00 515.00 800.00 256,000.00
0041 32,450.0023,600.00 46,020.00 550.00400.00 780.00 1,000.00 59,000.00
0042 47,600.0056,100.00 74,800.00 700.00825.00 1,100.00 1,500.00 102,000.00
0043 224,000.00240,000.00 204,000.00 1,400.001,500.00 1,275.00 650.00 104,000.00
0044 33,000.0041,250.00 44,880.00 300.00375.00 408.00 425.00 46,750.00
0045 18,000.0022,950.00 29,565.00 400.00510.00 657.00 800.00 36,000.00
0046 23,100.0036,300.00 32,340.00 350.00550.00 490.00 600.00 39,600.00
0047 82,000.0082,000.00 142,680.00 200.00200.00 348.00 200.00 82,000.00
0048 8,400.0015,400.00 51,940.00 600.001,100.00 3,710.00 500.00 7,000.00
0049 90,100.0047,700.00 127,571.00 1,700.00900.00 2,407.00 1,500.00 79,500.00
0050 9,600.0012,000.00 9,126.00 1,600.002,000.00 1,521.00 400.00 2,400.00
0051 32,300.0043,700.00 46,740.00 1,700.002,300.00 2,460.00 500.00 9,500.00
0052 6,600.009,000.00 8,124.00 2,200.003,000.00 2,708.00 900.00 2,700.00
0053 9,000.0010,500.00 11,505.00 3,000.003,500.00 3,835.00 1,800.00 5,400.00
0054 12,800.007,200.00 19,808.00 3,200.001,800.00 4,952.00 900.00 3,600.00
0055 140,000.0080,000.00 196,000.00 3,500.002,000.00 4,900.00 1,000.00 40,000.00
0056 16,000.0010,000.00 22,640.00 4,000.002,500.00 5,660.00 1,300.00 5,200.00
0057 54,000.0034,800.00 82,464.00 4,500.002,900.00 6,872.00 1,600.00 19,200.00
0058 7,800.003,300.00 9,425.00 7,800.003,300.00 9,425.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
0059 88,200.0063,700.00 121,520.00 1,800.001,300.00 2,480.00 2,500.00 122,500.00
0060 37,450.0042,800.00 87,740.00 35.0040.00 82.00 50.00 53,500.00
0061 250.001,200.00 4,525.00 250.001,200.00 4,525.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
0062 14,000.0011,200.00 10,549.00 2,000.001,600.00 1,507.00 1,500.00 10,500.00
0063 36,000.0054,000.00 56,430.00 2,000.003,000.00 3,135.00 1,000.00 18,000.00
0064 9,000.0012,000.00 9,432.00 750.001,000.00 786.00 500.00 6,000.00
0065 74,580.0056,500.00 110,740.00 33.0025.00 49.00 40.00 90,400.00
0066 13,330.00120,400.00 55,900.00 3,100.0028,000.00 13,000.00 2,400.00 10,320.00
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01/10/2024Contract Number: 06-0X0604

Bid Opening Date: 01/09/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount
0067 75,000.0073,350.00 150,050.00 1,500.001,467.00 3,001.00 1,600.00 80,000.00
0068 36,000.0036,000.00 31,440.00 300.00300.00 262.00 300.00 36,000.00
0069 64,750.0091,000.00 84,000.00 185.00260.00 240.00 200.00 70,000.00
0070 272,160.00313,600.00 341,600.00 243.00280.00 305.00 260.00 291,200.00
0071 180,120.00199,500.00 228,000.00 316.00350.00 400.00 330.00 188,100.00
0072 129,950.00149,500.00 169,280.00 565.00650.00 736.00 600.00 138,000.00
0073 24,000.008,400.00 25,200.00 600.00210.00 630.00 400.00 16,000.00
0074 19,840.007,040.00 12,832.00 620.00220.00 401.00 500.00 16,000.00
0075 35,990.0014,160.00 40,238.00 610.00240.00 682.00 700.00 41,300.00
0076 98,600.0042,500.00 100,300.00 580.00250.00 590.00 600.00 102,000.00
0077 168,200.0089,900.00 242,440.00 580.00310.00 836.00 750.00 217,500.00
0078 2,824.0070,600.00 11,296.00 2.0050.00 8.00 3.00 4,236.00
0079 22,596.0037,660.00 64,022.00 6.0010.00 17.00 5.00 18,830.00
0080 480,705.00614,600.00 614,600.00 10.9514.00 14.00 13.00 570,700.00
0081 2,350.002,350.00 8,742.00 25.0025.00 93.00 55.00 5,170.00
0082 17,600.0017,600.00 26,080.00 110.00110.00 163.00 200.00 32,000.00
0083 12,500.0014,100.00 27,600.00 125.00141.00 276.00 150.00 15,000.00
0084 8,550.0016,470.00 13,950.00 190.00366.00 310.00 400.00 18,000.00
0085 40,004.0021,024.00 48,180.00 274.00144.00 330.00 160.00 23,360.00
0086 6,500.007,745.00 9,500.00 6,500.007,745.00 9,500.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
0087 10,000.007,100.00 7,000.00 100.0071.00 70.00 80.00 8,000.00
0088 728.00728.00 3,900.00 11.2011.20 60.00 35.00 2,275.00
0089 674.00674.00 1,850.00 67.4067.40 185.00 35.00 350.00
0090 851.00851.00 12,580.00 2.302.30 34.00 26.00 9,620.00
0091 4,031.044,031.04 55,556.00 3.123.12 43.00 33.00 42,636.00
0092 10,400.008,400.00 142,672.00 2,600.002,100.00 35,668.00 1,000.00 4,000.00
0093 900,000.00890,000.00 498,130.00 900,000.00890,000.00 498,130.00 940,000.00 940,000.00

$8,972,350.00 $9,146,786.00 $9,313,807.00Bid Amount: $9,407,292.00
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01/10/2024Contract Number: 06-0X0604

Bid Opening Date: 01/09/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

EightSixth Seventh

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount
0001 1,950.002,000.00 500.00 1,950.002,000.00 500.00
0002 13,315.0017,000.00 1,000.00 13,315.0017,000.00 1,000.00
0003 1,072,500.00741,000.00 975,000.00 5,500.003,800.00 5,000.00
0004 10,000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 2,000.002,000.00 2,000.00
0005 2,000.002,000.00 2,000.00 200.00200.00 200.00
0006 19,725.0022,000.00 19,725.00 19,725.0022,000.00 19,725.00
0007 1,354,886.641,040,000.00 2,900,000.00 1,354,886.641,040,000.00 2,900,000.00
0008 34,735.0055,000.00 20,000.00 34,735.0055,000.00 20,000.00
0009 61,000.0012,000.00 5,000.00 61,000.0012,000.00 5,000.00
0010 2,000.003,500.00 1,000.00 2,000.003,500.00 1,000.00
0011 7,800.006,500.00 3,000.00 390.00325.00 150.00
0012 58,229.6045,760.00 26,312.00 10.188.00 4.60
0013 32,825.0090,000.00 10,000.00 32,825.0090,000.00 10,000.00
0014 5,795.0012,000.00 500.00 5,795.0012,000.00 500.00
0015 9,000.0036,000.00 13,500.00 500.002,000.00 750.00
0016 2,500.0010,000.00 1,250.00 500.002,000.00 250.00
0017 1,600.001,500.00 2,000.00 1,600.001,500.00 2,000.00
0018 373,340.0075,000.00 50,000.00 373,340.0075,000.00 50,000.00
0019 350,460.00125,000.00 800,000.00 350,460.00125,000.00 800,000.00
0020 121,935.00450,000.00 150,000.00 81.29300.00 100.00
0021 8,940.004,800.00 4,500.00 1,490.00800.00 750.00
0022 19,251.0016,740.00 6,696.00 0.230.20 0.08
0023 41,850.0016,740.00 7,533.00 0.500.20 0.09
0024 92,750.00140,000.00 140,000.00 265.00400.00 400.00
0025 384,000.00570,000.00 300,000.00 640.00950.00 500.00
0026 976.002,400.00 800.00 122.00300.00 100.00
0027 5,734.007,990.00 4,700.00 122.00170.00 100.00
0028 550.009,000.00 0.50 1,100.0018,000.00 1.00
0029 408,395.00134,200.00 244,000.00 6,695.002,200.00 4,000.00
0030 1,405,200.00912,000.00 521,520.00 5,855.003,800.00 2,173.00
0031 21,386.4022,512.00 35,175.00 3.043.20 5.00
0032 31,410.4210,089.00 19,169.10 4.671.50 2.85
0033 98,100.0022,500.00 36,000.00 1,090.00250.00 400.00
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0034 85,050.0024,500.00 38,500.00 1,215.00350.00 550.00
0035 25,650.0068,400.00 8,550.00 450.001,200.00 150.00
0036 98,400.0024,600.00 34,850.00 1,200.00300.00 425.00
0037 1,528,800.00698,250.00 1,176,000.00 1,040.00475.00 800.00
0038 111,115.00102,950.00 99,400.00 1,565.001,450.00 1,400.00
0039 273,000.00136,500.00 188,500.00 1,050.00525.00 725.00
0040 350,400.00176,000.00 192,000.00 1,095.00550.00 600.00
0041 71,095.0041,300.00 44,250.00 1,205.00700.00 750.00
0042 258,740.0061,200.00 91,800.00 3,805.00900.00 1,350.00
0043 223,200.00208,000.00 192,000.00 1,395.001,300.00 1,200.00
0044 122,650.0055,000.00 44,000.00 1,115.00500.00 400.00
0045 52,200.0027,000.00 38,250.00 1,160.00600.00 850.00
0046 79,530.0036,960.00 42,900.00 1,205.00560.00 650.00
0047 67,650.0030,340.00 61,500.00 165.0074.00 150.00
0048 9,940.003,990.00 23,800.00 710.00285.00 1,700.00
0049 61,745.0090,100.00 53,000.00 1,165.001,700.00 1,000.00
0050 2,820.003,360.00 1,200.00 470.00560.00 200.00
0051 10,545.0015,295.00 4,750.00 555.00805.00 250.00
0052 3,765.004,920.00 1,800.00 1,255.001,640.00 600.00
0053 8,295.0010,140.00 3,900.00 2,765.003,380.00 1,300.00
0054 10,300.0013,280.00 3,000.00 2,575.003,320.00 750.00
0055 149,400.00190,400.00 32,000.00 3,735.004,760.00 800.00
0056 20,000.0023,880.00 4,400.00 5,000.005,970.00 1,100.00
0057 66,000.00100,800.00 15,600.00 5,500.008,400.00 1,300.00
0058 7,640.0017,000.00 1,600.00 7,640.0017,000.00 1,600.00
0059 48,755.0098,000.00 49,000.00 995.002,000.00 1,000.00
0060 60,990.00128,400.00 133,750.00 57.00120.00 125.00
0061 1,700.00790.00 3,900.00 1,700.00790.00 3,900.00
0062 12,040.0011,550.00 17,150.00 1,720.001,650.00 2,450.00
0063 67,140.0055,800.00 72,000.00 3,730.003,100.00 4,000.00
0064 9,300.005,640.00 3,600.00 775.00470.00 300.00
0065 74,580.00117,520.00 74,580.00 33.0052.00 33.00
0066 64,500.0043,000.00 25,800.00 15,000.0010,000.00 6,000.00
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0067 264,750.00265,000.00 73,350.00 5,295.005,300.00 1,467.00
0068 57,000.0048,000.00 12,000.00 475.00400.00 100.00
0069 64,750.0091,000.00 64,750.00 185.00260.00 185.00
0070 272,160.00330,400.00 272,160.00 243.00295.00 243.00
0071 180,120.00225,150.00 180,120.00 316.00395.00 316.00
0072 129,950.00166,750.00 129,950.00 565.00725.00 565.00
0073 12,800.0019,200.00 16,000.00 320.00480.00 400.00
0074 10,240.0013,600.00 12,800.00 320.00425.00 400.00
0075 18,880.0019,175.00 23,600.00 320.00325.00 400.00
0076 49,300.0055,250.00 68,000.00 290.00325.00 400.00
0077 120,350.00116,000.00 116,000.00 415.00400.00 400.00
0078 5,648.0025,416.00 2,824.00 4.0018.00 2.00
0079 9,979.9016,947.00 18,830.00 2.654.50 5.00
0080 702,839.00592,650.00 480,705.00 16.0113.50 10.95
0081 2,350.002,820.00 2,350.00 25.0030.00 25.00
0082 17,600.0018,400.00 17,600.00 110.00115.00 110.00
0083 12,500.0022,500.00 14,100.00 125.00225.00 141.00
0084 8,100.007,425.00 16,470.00 180.00165.00 366.00
0085 37,814.0038,690.00 21,024.00 259.00265.00 144.00
0086 6,500.007,000.00 7,745.00 6,500.007,000.00 7,745.00
0087 10,000.005,000.00 7,100.00 100.0050.00 71.00
0088 728.00975.00 728.00 11.2015.00 11.20
0089 674.00800.00 674.00 67.4080.00 67.40
0090 851.001,110.00 851.00 2.303.00 2.30
0091 4,031.045,168.00 4,031.04 3.124.00 3.12
0092 10,000.009,400.00 40,000.00 2,500.002,350.00 10,000.00
0093 1,314,000.001,030,000.00 1,100,000.00 1,314,000.001,030,000.00 1,100,000.00

$10,383,922.00 $11,791,972.64 $13,414,989.00Bid Amount:
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PAGE S1
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KRC SAFETY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 7 (40%)VC0000000213
507950VISALIA CA

KRC SAFETY COMPANY, INC. FLAGGERS AND PILOT CARVC0000000213
507950VISALIA CA

P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 83 (100%)VC0000000213
771652BYRON CA

P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEMS 83, 86-87VC0000000213
771652BYRON CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE ITEM 81 (100%)VC0000000213
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE ITEM 93 (2%)VC0000000213
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE ITEMS 81, 88-91VC0000000213
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE MOBILIZATION FOR PAVEMENT DELINEATIONVC0000000213
396627FILLMORE CA

DEES-HENNESSEY, INC. ITEM 67 (100%)VC0000000213
481228SAN CARLOS CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ITEM 65 (100%)VC0000000213
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ITEMS 65, 69-72VC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
997520VISTA CA
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PACIFIC BORING, INC. ITEM 38 (40%)VC0000000213
553794CARUTHERS CA

PACIFIC BORING, INC. ITEM 43 (42%)VC0000000213
553794CARUTHERS CA

PACIFIC BORING, INC. JACK & BORE RCPVC0000000213
553794CARUTHERS CA

PACIFIC BORING, INC. JACK & BORE RCPVC0000000213
553794CARUTHERS CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000000213
878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEMS 11-12, 21-23, 80VC0000000213
878017ROCKLIN CA
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NULINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC ITEM 65 (100%)VC0000007175
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC ITEM 69-72 (100%)VC0000007175
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC ITEM 65VC0000007175
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC ITEM FROM 69 TO 72VC0000007175
997520VISTA CA

PACIFIC BORING INCORPORATED ITEM 38 (50%)VC0000007175
553794CARUTHERS CA

PACIFIC BORING INCORPORATED ITEM 43 (50%)VC0000007175
553794CARUTHERS CA

PACIFIC BORING INCORPORATED JACK CONTRACTOR FURNISHED RCPVC0000007175
553794CARUTHERS CA

PACIFIC BORING INCORPORATED JACK CONTRACTOR FURNISHED RCPVC0000007175
553794CARUTHERS CA

MIDSTATE BARRIER INC ITEM 83 (100%)VC0000007175
529261STOCKTON CA

MIDSTATE BARRIER INC ITEM 85F (100%)VC0000007175
529261STOCKTON CA

MIDSTATE BARRIER INC ITEM 86-87 (100%)VC0000007175

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
529261STOCKTON CA
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MIDSTATE BARRIER INC ITEM 83VC0000007175
529261STOCKTON CA

MIDSTATE BARRIER INC ITEM 85FVC0000007175
529261STOCKTON CA

MIDSTATE BARRIER INC ITEM 86-87VC0000007175
529261STOCKTON CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 11-12 (100%)VC0000007175
878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 21-23 (100%)VC0000007175
878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 80 (100%)VC0000007175
878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 11-12VC0000007175
878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 21 TO 23VC0000007175
878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 80 TEMPORARY FENCEVC0000007175
878017ROCKLIN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 81 (100%)VC0000007175
308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 88-91 (100%)VC0000007175

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
308669GOSHEN CA
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SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 81VC0000007175
308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 88 TO 91VC0000007175
308669GOSHEN CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000007175
975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC ITEM 7 (50%)VC0000007175
975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC ITEM 82 (100%)VC0000007175
975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000007175
975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000007175
975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC OBJECT MARKERVC0000007175
975518SANTA ANA CA

CELL-CRETE CORPORATION, INC ITEM 60 (40%)VC0000007175
243404MONROVIA CA

CELL-CRETE CORPORATION, INC ITEM 60VC0000007175
243404MONROVIA CA

SACRAMENTO VALLEY ASPHALT ITEM 25, 28 (100%)VC0000007175

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1087461SACRAMENTO CA
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SACRAMENTO VALLEY ASPHALT ITEM 25 AND 28VC0000007175
1087461SACRAMENTO CA

DEES-HENNESSEY INC ITEM 67 (70%)VC0000007175
481228SAN CARLOS CA

DEES-HENNESSEY INC ITEM 67VC0000007175
481228SAN CARLOS CA
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TAYLOR JANE CONSTRUCTION LP ITEM 31 (100%%)VC0000013950
984814NIPOMO CA

TAYLOR JANE CONSTRUCTION LP ITEM 14 (30.00%%)VC0000013950
984814NIPOMO CA

TAYLOR JANE CONSTRUCTION LP ITEM 30 (60.36%%)VC0000013950
984814NIPOMO CA

TAYLOR JANE CONSTRUCTION LP ITEM 93 (4.27%%)VC0000013950
984814NIPOMO CA

TAYLOR JANE CONSTRUCTION LP BID ITEM 31, 67, 83-87VC0000013950
984814NIPOMO CA

TAYLOR JANE CONSTRUCTION LP TEMP CONCRETE WASHOUT FOR HEADWALLVC0000013950
984814NIPOMO CA

TAYLOR JANE CONSTRUCTION LP FORM, POUR, FINISH HEADWALLVC0000013950
984814NIPOMO CA

TAYLOR JANE CONSTRUCTION LP MOB FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETEVC0000013950
984814NIPOMO CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC ITEM 25 (12%%)VC0000013950
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC ITEM 92 (100%%)VC0000013950
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC OPERATED GRINDER RENTALVC0000013950

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA
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PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC BID ITEM 92VC0000013950
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

S A K CONSTRUCTION LLC ITEM 69 (100%%)VC0000013950
984560WILMINGTON DE

S A K CONSTRUCTION LLC BID ITEMS 69-72VC0000013950
984560WILMINGTON DE

PACIFIC BORING INCORPORATED ITEM 38 (44.94%%)VC0000013950
553794CARUTHERS CA

PACIFIC BORING INCORPORATED ITEM 43 (39.27%%)VC0000013950
553794CARUTHERS CA

PACIFIC BORING INCORPORATED JACK 24" RCPVC0000013950
553794CARUTHERS CA

PACIFIC BORING INCORPORATED JACK 30" RCPVC0000013950
553794CARUTHERS CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION INC ITEM 21 (100%%)VC0000013950
508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION INC BID ITEMS 21-23, 80VC0000013950
508089BAKERSFIELD CA

"GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING INC ITEM 66 (100%%)VC0000013950
1062689PLEASANT HILL CA

"GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING INC BID ITEM 66VC0000013950

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1062689PLEASANT HILL CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-0X0604
06-FRE-198-0.5/19.5
1/9/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S9
1/11/2024

SUMMIT PIPELINES ITEM 65 (100%%)VC0000013950
1065380AUBURN CA

SUMMIT PIPELINES BID ITEM 65VC0000013950
1065380AUBURN CA
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PACIFIC BORING INCORPORATED ITEM 38 (49.59%)VC0000015783
553794CARUTHERS CA

PACIFIC BORING INCORPORATED ITEM 43 (45.31%)VC0000015783
553794CARUTHERS CA

PACIFIC BORING INCORPORATED ITEM 93 (.19%)VC0000015783
553794CARUTHERS CA

PACIFIC BORING INCORPORATED 24" TRENCHLESS INSTALLATIONVC0000015783
553794CARUTHERS CA

PACIFIC BORING INCORPORATED 30" TRENCHLESS INSTALLATIONVC0000015783
553794CARUTHERS CA

PACIFIC BORING INCORPORATED BORING - SUB MOBILIZATIONVC0000015783
553794CARUTHERS CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 11 (46.15%)VC0000015783
878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 12 (57.50%)VC0000015783
878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000015783
878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 22 (40%)VC0000015783
878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 23 (45%)VC0000015783

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
878017ROCKLIN CA
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GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE TEMP INLET PROTECTIONVC0000015783
878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE FIBER ROLLSVC0000015783
878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE MOVE IN/MOVE OUT (EROSION CONTROL)VC0000015783
878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE HYDROMULCHVC0000015783
878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE HYDROSEEDVC0000015783
878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 93 (.58%)VC0000015783
878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 80 (81.11%)VC0000015783
878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE HYDROSEED - SUB MOBILIZATIONVC0000015783
878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE TEMPORARY WILDLIFE EXCLUSION FENCEVC0000015783
878017ROCKLIN CA

MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC ITEM 83 (100%)VC0000015783
529261STOCKTON CA

MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC ITEM 85 (100%)VC0000015783

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
529261STOCKTON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-0X0604
06-FRE-198-0.5/19.5
1/9/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S12
1/11/2024

MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC ITEM 86 (100%)VC0000015783
529261STOCKTON CA

MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC ITEM 87 (100%)VC0000015783
529261STOCKTON CA

MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)VC0000015783
529261STOCKTON CA

MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC CABLE RAILING (F)VC0000015783
529261STOCKTON CA

MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC ALT. IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3VC0000015783
529261STOCKTON CA

MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC REMOVE GUARDRAILVC0000015783
529261STOCKTON CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ITEM 65 (63.46%)VC0000015783
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ITEM 69 (71.15%)VC0000015783
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ITEM 70 (82.37%)VC0000015783
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ITEM 71 (80%)VC0000015783
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ITEM 72 (77.93%)VC0000015783

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
997520VISTA CA
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NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC CLEANING, INSPECTING AND PREPARING CULVERTVC0000015783
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC 18" CIPPVC0000015783
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC 24" CIPPVC0000015783
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC 30" CIPPVC0000015783
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC 48" CIPPVC0000015783
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ITEM 93 (1.06%)VC0000015783
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC CIPP SUB MOBILIZATIONVC0000015783
997520VISTA CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE ITEM 81 (100%)VC0000015783
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE ITEM 88 (100%)VC0000015783
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE ITEM 89 (100%)VC0000015783
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE ITEM 90 (100%)VC0000015783

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
396627FILLMORE CA
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SUPER SEAL & STRIPE ITEM 91 (100%)VC0000015783
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE PAEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)VC0000015783
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE 6" THERMO STRIPE (BROKEN 18-12)VC0000015783
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE 6" THERMO STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3)VC0000015783
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (1 COAT)VC0000015783
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE 6" THERMO STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VIS)VC0000015783
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE ITEM 93 (2.14%)VC0000015783
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE SUB MOBILIZATIONVC0000015783
396627FILLMORE CA

SHOTECRETE STRUCTURES INC ITEM 67 (32%)VC0000015783
1016677SIMI VALLEY CA

SHOTECRETE STRUCTURES INC SHOTCRETE INVERTVC0000015783
1016677SIMI VALLEY CA
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PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 83 (100%)VC0000101366
771652BYRON CA

PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 86 (100%)VC0000101366
771652BYRON CA

PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 87 (100%)VC0000101366
771652BYRON CA

J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000101366
508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000101366
508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000101366
508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000101366
508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. ITEM 80 (100%)VC0000101366
508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. ITEM 93 (0.17%)VC0000101366
508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. MOBILIZATION FOR EROSION CONTROLVC0000101366
508089BAKERSFIELD CA

PACIFIC BORING ITEM 38 (45.9%)VC0000101366

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
559794CARUTHERS CA
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PACIFIC BORING ITEM 43 (42.2%)VC0000101366
559794CARUTHERS CA

PACIFIC BORING ITEM 93 (0.15%)VC0000101366
559794CARUTHERS CA

PACIFIC BORING JACK AND BORE 24" RCPVC0000101366
559794CARUTHERS CA

PACIFIC BORING JACK AND BORE 30" RCPVC0000101366
559794CARUTHERS CA

PACIFIC BORING MOBILIZATION FOR JACK AND BOREVC0000101366
559794CARUTHERS CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ITEM 65 (100%)VC0000101366
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ITEM 69 (100%)VC0000101366
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ITEM 70 (100%)VC0000101366
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ITEM 71 (100%)VC0000101366
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ITEM 72 (100%)VC0000101366
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ITEM 93 (0.83%)VC0000101366

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
997520VISTA CA
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NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. MOBILIZATION FOR PIPE LINERVC0000101366
997520VISTA CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE ITEM 81 (100%)VC0000101366
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE ITEM 88 (100%)VC0000101366
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE ITEM 89 (100%)VC0000101366
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE ITEM 90 (100%)VC0000101366
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE ITEM 91 (100%)VC0000101366
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE ITEM 93 (1.6%)VC0000101366
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPEVC0000101366
396627FILLMORE CA
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SUPER SEAL & STRIPE ITEM 81 (100%)VC1300003023
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE ITEM 88-91 (100%)VC1300003023
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE ITEM 93 (1.80%)VC1300003023
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE MOBILIZATION - PAVEMENT DELINEATION ONLYVC1300003023
396627FILLMORE CA

PACIFIC BORING ITEM 38 (50%)VC1300003023
553794CARUTHERS CA

PACIFIC BORING ITEM 43 (50%)VC1300003023
553794CARUTHERS CA

PACIFIC BORING BORING MINUS PIPEVC1300003023
553794CARUTHERS CA

PACIFIC BORING BORING MINUS PIPEVC1300003023
553794CARUTHERS CA

TAYLOR JANE CONSTRUCTION ITEM 30 (100%)VC1300003023
984814NIPOMO CA

TAYLOR JANE CONSTRUCTION ITEM 31 (100%)VC1300003023
984814NIPOMO CA

TAYLOR JANE CONSTRUCTION ITEM 67 (100%)VC1300003023

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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TAYLOR JANE CONSTRUCTION ITEM 83 (100%)VC1300003023
984814NIPOMO CA

TAYLOR JANE CONSTRUCTION ITEM 84 (100%)VC1300003023
984814NIPOMO CA

TAYLOR JANE CONSTRUCTION ITEM 85 (100%)VC1300003023
984814NIPOMO CA

TAYLOR JANE CONSTRUCTION ITEM 86 (100%)VC1300003023
984814NIPOMO CA

TAYLOR JANE CONSTRUCTION ITEM 87 (100%)VC1300003023
984814NIPOMO CA

TAYLOR JANE CONSTRUCTION ITEM 93 (3.5%)VC1300003023
984814NIPOMO CA

TAYLOR JANE CONSTRUCTION PARTIAL - MOBE FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE &
GUARDRAIL

VC1300003023
984814NIPOMO CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ITEM 65 (100%)VC1300003023
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ITEM 69 (100%)VC1300003023
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ITEM 70 (100%)VC1300003023
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ITEM 71 (100%)VC1300003023
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NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ITEM 72 (100%)VC1300003023
997520VISTA CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 11 (100%)VC1300003023
878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 12 (100%)VC1300003023
878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 21 (100%)VC1300003023
878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 22 (100%)VC1300003023
878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 23 (100%)VC1300003023
878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 80 (100%)VC1300003023
878017ROCKLIN CA

KRC SAFETY CO., INC. ITEM 7 (20%)VC1300003023
507950VISALIA CA

KRC SAFETY CO., INC. PILOT CAR, FLAGGING, CLOSURESVC1300003023
507950VISALIA CA
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KRC SAFETY CO INC ITEM 7 (100%)VC1700002004
507950VISALIA CA

KRC SAFETY CO INC ITEM 8 (100%)VC1700002004
507950VISALIA CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE ITEM 81 (100%)VC1700002004
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE ITEM 88 (100%)VC1700002004
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE ITEM 93 (2.5%)VC1700002004
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE ITEMS 88-91VC1700002004
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE SSS WORK ONLYVC1700002004
396627FILLMORE CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 11 (100%)VC1700002004
878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 12 (100%)VC1700002004
878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 21 (100%)VC1700002004
878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 22 (100%)VC1700002004

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 23 (100%)VC1700002004
878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 80 (100%)VC1700002004
878017ROCKLIN CA

GOLDEN STATE BORING & PIPE JACKING INC ITEM 38 (85%)VC1700002004
678500CHINO CA

GOLDEN STATE BORING & PIPE JACKING INC ITEM 43 (85%)VC1700002004
678500CHINO CA

GOLDEN STATE BORING & PIPE JACKING INC JACK & BORE ONLYVC1700002004
678500CHINO CA

GOLDEN STATE BORING & PIPE JACKING INC JACK & BORE ONLYVC1700002004
678500CHINO CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES ITEM 65 (100%)VC1700002004
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES ITEM 69 (100%)VC1700002004
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES ITEM 70 (100%)VC1700002004
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES ITEM 71 (100%)VC1700002004
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES ITEM 72 (100%)VC1700002004

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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TAYLOR JANE CONSTRUCTION ITEM 14 (100%)VC1700002004
984814NIPOMO CA

TAYLOR JANE CONSTRUCTION ITEM 30 (100%)VC1700002004
984814NIPOMO CA

TAYLOR JANE CONSTRUCTION ITEM 31 (100%)VC1700002004
984814NIPOMO CA

TAYLOR JANE CONSTRUCTION ITEM 67 (100%)VC1700002004
984814NIPOMO CA

TAYLOR JANE CONSTRUCTION ITEM 83 (100%)VC1700002004
984814NIPOMO CA

TAYLOR JANE CONSTRUCTION ITEM 84 (100%)VC1700002004
984814NIPOMO CA

TAYLOR JANE CONSTRUCTION ITEM 85 (100%)VC1700002004
984814NIPOMO CA

TAYLOR JANE CONSTRUCTION ITEM 86 (100%)VC1700002004
984814NIPOMO CA

TAYLOR JANE CONSTRUCTION ITEM 87 (100%)VC1700002004
984814NIPOMO CA

TAYLOR JANE CONSTRUCTION ITEM 93 (4%)VC1700002004
984814NIPOMO CA

TAYLOR JANE CONSTRUCTION TJC WORK ONLYVC1700002004
984814NIPOMO CA
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PACIFIC BORING ITEM 38 (44%)VC1900001581
553794CARUTHERS CA

PACIFIC BORING ITEM 43 (44%)VC1900001581
553794CARUTHERS CA

PACIFIC BORING 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE TRENCHLESS
INSTALLATION METHOD

VC1900001581
553794CARUTHERS CA

PACIFIC BORING 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE TRENCHLESS
INSTALLATION METHOD

VC1900001581
553794CARUTHERS CA

CELL-CRETE CORP. ITEM 60 (15%)VC1900001581
243404HAYWARD CA

CELL-CRETE CORP. ABANDON CULVERT (LF)VC1900001581
243404HAYWARD CA

ENDEMIC ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES ITEM 9 (4%)VC1900001581
2048090FULLERTON CA

ENDEMIC ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES ITEM 10 (85%)VC1900001581
2048090FULLERTON CA

ENDEMIC ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES ITEM 15 (85%)VC1900001581
2048090FULLERTON CA

ENDEMIC ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES ITEM 16 (85%)VC1900001581
2048090FULLERTON CA

ENDEMIC ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES ITEM 17 (85%)VC1900001581

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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ENDEMIC ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES JOB SITE MANAGMENTVC1900001581
2048090FULLERTON CA

ENDEMIC ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAMVC1900001581
2048090FULLERTON CA

ENDEMIC ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAYVC1900001581
2048090FULLERTON CA

ENDEMIC ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORTVC1900001581
2048090FULLERTON CA

ENDEMIC ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORTVC1900001581
2048090FULLERTON CA

K&G CONCRETE INC ITEM 67 (9%)VC1900001581
1001644ROSEVILLE CA

K&G CONCRETE INC CONCRETE INVERT PAVINGVC1900001581
1001644ROSEVILLE CA

DELTA BAY CONSULTANTS ITEM 1 (100%)VC1900001581
45793ANTIOCH CA

DELTA BAY CONSULTANTS LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC1900001581
45793ANTIOCH CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE ITEM 81 (2350%)VC1900001581
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE ITEM 88 (728%)VC1900001581

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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SUPER SEAL & STRIPE ITEM 89 (96%)VC1900001581
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE ITEM 90 (15%)VC1900001581
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE ITEM 91 (10%)VC1900001581
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)VC1900001581
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)(BROKEN 18-12)

VC1900001581
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)(BROKEN 12-3)

VC1900001581
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (1-COAT)VC1900001581
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC1900001581
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE ITEM 93 (3%)VC1900001581
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE MOBILIZATIONVC1900001581
396627FILLMORE CA

STC ITEM 7 (78%)VC1900001581

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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STC ITEM 11 (68%)VC1900001581
931953GARDENA CA

STC ITEM 12 (24%)VC1900001581
931953GARDENA CA

STC ITEM 78 (40%)VC1900001581
931953GARDENA CA

STC TRAFFIC CONTROLVC1900001581
931953GARDENA CA

STC TEMP. DRINAGE INLET PROTECTIONVC1900001581
931953GARDENA CA

STC TEMP FIBER ROLLVC1900001581
931953GARDENA CA

STC ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRICVC1900001581
931953GARDENA CA

STC ITEM 11 (100%)VC1900001581
931953GARDENA CA

STC ITEM 12 (100%)VC1900001581
931953GARDENA CA

STC ITEM 21 (100%)VC1900001581
931953GARDENA CA

STC ITEM 22 (100%)VC1900001581

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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STC ITEM 23 (100%)VC1900001581
931953GARDENA CA

STC INLET PROTECTIONVC1900001581
931953GARDENA CA

STC FIBER ROLLVC1900001581
931953GARDENA CA

STC EROSION CONTROLVC1900001581
931953GARDENA CA

STC HYDROMULCHVC1900001581
931953GARDENA CA

STC HYDROSEEDVC1900001581
931953GARDENA CA

STC ITEM 93 (25%)VC1900001581
931953GARDENA CA
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